Date of Survey

March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September

1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978

1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979

1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980

1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981

1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982

REGION NORTH EAST
TABLE 1A
THE INDEX OF CONSUMER SENTIMENT
(Three Month Moving Averages)

0]

82.0
81.4
80.3
79.6
80.5
80.2
81.4
80.3
77.3
71.3

68.4
67.9
69.0
63.9
62.8
63.2
64.0
63.0
62.1
61.8
61.1
60.3

63.0
64.0
61.6
56.1
53.3
53.3
55.0
56.4
63.7
70.3
74.4
69.7

67.2
65.0
66.4
67.9
68.6
69.3
68.1
71.5
73.7
73.4
66.3
62.9

63.2
66.6
65.1
64.5
63.4
64.9
64.2
66.1
67.8

Cases

634
602
618
586
604
580
609
601
662
658

686
639
609
584
566
643
732
718
690
648
704
691

632
551
516
494
431
433
439
440
452
452
458
445

457
458
480
488
475
467
431
438
416
441
430
442

418
411
397
407
415
428
457
455
430



Date of Survey

October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March

1982
1982
1982

1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983

1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984

1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985

1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986

1987
1987
1987

REGION NORTH EAST
TABLE 1A
THE INDEX OF CONSUMER SENTIMENT
(Three Month Moving Averages)

0]

72.1
72.9
71.5

67.2
67.7
73.3
81.4
86.8
90.8
92.9
93.3
92.5
90.7
90.1
89.7

93.3
98.1
102.6
100.0
98.8
97.2
97.7
99.3
100.9
100.3
99.2
95.8

97.8
97.0
98.1
98.1
95.1
94.9
95.0
95.6
95.9
93.8
94.5
94.4

95.9
99.4
99.7
101.7
101.0
103.4
103.8
104.2
100.3
98.7
96.5
95.6

95.2
94.1
98.4

Cases

402
417
437

461
454
454
433
438
448
435
427
431
420
414
439

474
503
487
480
444
449
452
466
419
406
390
405

389
379
345
341
343
361
352
359
333
332
310
345

351
380
349
328
308
331
352
357
352
345
357
361

377
356
342



Date of Survey

April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October

1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987

1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988

1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989

1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990

1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991

REGION NORTH EAST
TABLE 1A
THE INDEX OF CONSUMER SENTIMENT
(Three Month Moving Averages)

0]

98.8
98.4
94.4
94.6
97.2
97.1
95.0
90.0
87.0

89.0
92.3
98.2
96.6
98.4
97.4
98.5
97.4
96.4
94.2
94.3
92.8

94.5
97.1
97.3
93.0
91.8
89.5
90.6
85.7
89.8
91.5
88.9
85.6

85.2
86.7
87.5
82.5
81.9
80.3
82.5
78.1
71.6
64.0
62.9
59.8

60.9
61.0
70.2
75.3
78.4
74.1
74.3
73.5
75.8
74.2

Cases

324
328
346
357
373
368
337
280
237

225
247
267
290
283
268
262
271
290
304
321
327

332
314
309
282
287
291
309
311
305
284
282
291

313
321
323
325
331
322
312
305
314
318
318
303

306
317
325
327
318
305
309
310
336
338



Date of Survey

November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

1991
1991

1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992

1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993

1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994

1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995

1996
1996
1996
1996

REGION NORTH EAST
TABLE 1A
THE INDEX OF CONSUMER SENTIMENT
(Three Month Moving Averages)

0]

72.6
67.6

63.1
64.1
69.0
75.1
76.9
76.4
72.9
72.0
71.2
71.9
73.0
79.6

85.1
87.5
83.5
82.0
815
80.1
78.3
74.0
74.3
74.3
77.1
80.9

87.3
92.1
93.3
90.5
91.1
89.7
88.8
86.0
88.6
92.0
96.9
94.8

93.7
89.8
87.4
84.5
83.7
85.3
89.7
92.3
91.7
87.8
83.1
83.8

81.8
82.0
83.7
85.9

Cases

337
302

278
260
291
310
330
311
289
260
265
282
304
300

286
273
279
300
313
314
313
313
305
307
307
305

294
296
308
302
299
289
300
299
304
306
298
289

291
296
302
293
297
305
299
292
293
308
323
309

301
279
288
291



Date of Survey

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November

1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996

1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999

2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000

REGION NORTH EAST
TABLE 1A
THE INDEX OF CONSUMER SENTIMENT
(Three Month Moving Averages)

0]

86.8
84.3
85.1
89.4
91.3
94.2
95.6
96.0

95.9
97.4
99.5
99.8
98.8
98.5
99.0
99.2
102.5
102.7
105.7
103.8

105.2
104.9
107.1
107.5
106.1
105.9
105.1
106.1
103.5
101.3
99.9

1011

104.1
105.4
104.8
104.3
104.8
108.1
109.8
106.9
105.5
103.3
106.7
105.4

109.5
110.5
112.4
112.9
111.8
111.3
107.7
107.9
107.3
108.2
107.0

Cases

312
312
318
307
303
292
297
300

297
291
281
290
294
306
301
308
298
299
298
298

295
286
276
280
279
281
276
272
284
291
298
294

284
279
277
285
293
301
290
291
281
282
267
271

265
267
274
283
282
280
280
288
288
298
300



Date of Survey

December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April
May

2000

2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001

2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002

2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003

2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004

2005
2005
2005
2005
2005

REGION NORTH EAST
TABLE 1A
THE INDEX OF CONSUMER SENTIMENT
(Three Month Moving Averages)

0]

103.2

98.9
94.0
91.7
89.7
89.9
91.9
93.3
92.3
86.9
82.1
78.0
81.7

87.6
90.5
92.7
93.2
94.8
91.5
87.6
86.9
87.4
86.2
83.8
80.1

80.2
76.6
74.5
76.3
82.9
87.6
90.8
88.2
86.2
82.3
85.5
90.5

95.6
96.2
94.5
91.5
90.8
92.0
92.0
90.0
89.9
88.3
91.8
89.9

90.2
86.6
86.9
85.0
85.6

Cases

303

292
287
287
281
280
290
292
292
277
283
278
297

299
306
283
276
277
275
275
279
284
280
274
262

283
286
292
287
293
287
279
261
279
281
299
284

275
260
272
276
281
286
279
281
273
273
260
258

252
253
265
277
273



Date of Survey

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009

REGION NORTH EAST
TABLE 1A
THE INDEX OF CONSUMER SENTIMENT
(Three Month Moving Averages)

0]

87.1
92.0
91.7
86.0
76.9
74.2
79.2

86.2
87.8
86.3
84.6
82.6
83.8
80.9
79.5
75.3
80.0
83.3
88.9

89.7
91.6
90.1
88.2
86.8
84.0
86.1
86.4
86.5
82.6
77.2
74.7

73.7
74.8
74.2
67.3
61.9
57.7
58.5
60.6
65.0
63.0
59.5
56.6

56.3
57.6
55.8
60.7
61.6
67.4
66.3
71.7
73.2
75.9
72.7
72.8

Cases

245
239
246
275
280
277
258

253
272
291
298
284
266
264
275
280
284
278
281

279
280
278
286
284
283
274
278
264
272
269
283

274
265
268
280
279
275
281
282
307
293
293
268

270
273
289
281
292
281
288
280
290
274
284
295



Date of Survey

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April
May
June

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

REGION NORTH EAST
TABLE 1A
THE INDEX OF CONSUMER SENTIMENT
(Three Month Moving Averages)

0]

72.7
75.9
73.9
74.6
72.5
73.5
72.2
72.6
70.8
68.9
67.8
69.6

72.9
75.3
74.5
71.6
70.1
70.5
69.5
61.7
57.5
56.1
61.9
63.8

69.1
72.4
77.3
78.6
78.4
73.0
70.4
68.6
71.0
73.0
76.6
76.9

76.1
76.3
78.3
79.2
82.8
84.0
87.0
83.6
82.2
76.1
73.8
74.5

79.6
815
814
80.3
81.6
83.2

Cases

295
282
267
278
286
282
283
282
276
277
285
284

305
309
308
290
283
287
287
288
289
295
303
304

298
296
305
317
311
308
299
309
313
303
285
269

280
289
300
291
281
259
277
282
295
262
260
264

279
290
274
270
259
280



Date of Survey

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

REGION NORTH EAST
TABLE 1A
THE INDEX OF CONSUMER SENTIMENT
(Three Month Moving Averages)

0]

84.4
84.0
84.6
85.5
90.2
91.9

97.6
96.7
99.8
99.4
99.6
97.7
96.5
96.7
94.4
91.3
90.7
91.3

92.9
92.6
92.8
90.9
93.0
93.4
93.6
93.9
95.4
97.5
96.3
93.7

93.5
94.3
97.9
98.2
96.9
96.0
91.4
90.6
90.1
94.8
96.3
94.8

91.2
90.5
90.9
93.7
95.3
97.2
95.5
93.7
91.6
92.9
93.0
96.5

Cases

270
268
248
233
220
244

261
263
242
235
232
245
251
251
227
224
232
242

243
224
224
235
259
256
247
222
231
232
276
276

280
257
258
266
254
252
262
287
296
297
284
282

273
277
283
294
297
285
276
271
268
268
258
260



Date of Survey

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

REGION NORTH EAST
TABLE 1A
THE INDEX OF CONSUMER SENTIMENT
(Three Month Moving Averages)

0]

94.2
93.9
90.1
94.5
93.6
95.9
93.6
93.9
89.3
88.2
88.3
90.6

91.8
93.9
91.6
82.9
71.1
70.2
69.8
73.2
70.9
75.3
79.0
82.1

81.9
78.8
79.5
82.6
88.6
89.6
89.9
81.3

Cases

253
249
249
246
241
226
229
239
249
250
264
281

276
275
286
290
305
290
292
296
283
292
276
286

279
280
274
287
289
299
287
288

10



