Date of S	urvey	<u>ICS</u>	<u>Cases</u>
March	1978	82.0	634
April	1978	81.4	602
May	1978	80.3	618
June	1978	79.6	586
July	1978	80.5	604
August	1978	80.2	580
September	1978	81.4	609
October	1978	80.3	601
November	1978	77.3	662
December	1978	71.3	658
January	1979	68.4	686
February	1979	67.9	639
March	1979	69.0	609
April	1979	63.9	584
May	1979	62.8	566
June	1979	63.2	643
July	1979	64.0	732
August	1979	63.0	718
September	1979	62.1	690
October	1979	61.8	648
November	1979	61.1	704
December	1979	60.3	691
January	1980	63.0	632
February	1980	64.0	551
March	1980	61.6	516
April	1980	56.1	494
May	1980	53.3	431
June	1980	53.3	433
July	1980	55.0	439
August	1980	56.4	440
September	1980	63.7	452
October	1980	70.3	452
November	1980	74.4	458
December	1980	69.7	445
January	1981	67.2	457
February	1981	65.0	458
March	1981	66.4	480
April	1981	67.9	488
May	1981	68.6	475
June	1981	69.3	467
July	1981	68.1	431
August	1981	71.5	438
September	1981	73.7	416
October	1981	73.4	441
November	1981	66.3	430
December	1981	62.9	442
January	1982	63.2	418
February	1982	66.6	411
March	1982	65.1	397
April	1982	64.5	407
May	1982	63.4	415
June	1982	64.9	428
July	1982	64.2	457
August	1982	66.1	455
September	1982	67.8	430
			•

Date of S	durvey	<u>ICS</u>	<u>Cases</u>
October	1982	72.1	402
November	1982	72.9	417
December	1982	71.5	437
January	1983	67.2	461
February	1983	67.7	454
March	1983	73.3	454
April	1983	81.4	433
May	1983	86.8	438
June	1983	90.8	448
July	1983	92.9	435
August	1983	93.3	427
September	1983	92.5	431
October	1983	90.7	420
November	1983	90.1	414
December	1983	89.7	439
200020.	.000		.00
January	1984	93.3	474
February	1984	98.1	503
March	1984	102.6	487
April	1984	100.0	480
May	1984	98.8	444
June	1984	97.2	449
July	1984	97.7	452
August	1984	99.3	466
September	1984	100.9	419
October	1984	100.3	406
November	1984	99.2	390
December	1984	95.8	405
January	1985	97.8	389
February	1985	97.0	379
March	1985	98.1	345
April	1985	98.1	341
May	1985	95.1	343
June	1985	94.9	361
July	1985	95.0	352
August	1985	95.6	359
September	1985	95.9	333
October	1985	93.8	332
November	1985	94.5	310
December	1985	94.4	345
January	1986	95.9	351
February	1986	99.4	380
March	1986	99.7	349
April	1986	101.7	328
May	1986	101.0	308
June	1986	103.4	331
July	1986	103.8	352
August	1986	104.2	357
September	1986	100.3	352
October	1986	98.7	345
November	1986	96.5	357
December	1986	95.6	361
January	1987	95.2	377
February	1987	94.1	356
March	1987	98.4	342

Date of S	urvey	<u>ICS</u>	<u>Cases</u>
April	1987	98.8	324
May	1987	98.4	328
June	1987	94.4	346
July	1987	94.6	357
August	1987	97.2	373
September	1987	97.1	368
October	1987	95.0	337
November	1987	90.0	280
December	1987	87.0	237
January	1988	89.0	225
February	1988	92.3	247
March	1988	98.2	267
April	1988	96.6	290
May	1988	98.4	283
June	1988	97.4	268
July	1988	98.5	262
August	1988	97.4	271
September	1988	96.4	290
October	1988	94.2	304
November	1988	94.3	321
December	1988	92.8	327
Booomboi			02.
January	1989	94.5	332
February	1989	97.1	314
March	1989	97.3	309
April	1989	93.0	282
May	1989	91.8	287
June	1989	89.5	291
July	1989	90.6	309
August	1989	85.7	311
September	1989	89.8	305
October	1989	91.5	284
November	1989	88.9	282
December	1989	85.6	291
January	1990	85.2	313
•	1990	86.7	321
February Moreh			
March	1990	87.5	323
April	1990	82.5	325
May	1990	81.9	331
June	1990	80.3	322
July	1990	82.5	312
August	1990	78.1	305
September	1990	71.6	314
October	1990	64.0	318
November	1990	62.9	318
December	1990	59.8	303
January	1991	60.9	306
February	1991	61.0	317
March	1991	70.2	325
April	1991	75.3	327
May	1991	78.4	318
June	1991	74.1	305
July	1991	74.3	309
August	1991	73.5	310
September	1991	75.8	336
October	1991	74.2	338

Date of S	<u>survey</u>	<u>ICS</u>	<u>Cases</u>
November December	1991 1991	72.6 67.6	337 302
January	1992	63.1	278
February	1992	64.1	260
March	1992	69.0	291
April	1992	75.1	310
May	1992	76.9	330
June	1992	76.4	311
July	1992	72.9	289
August	1992	72.0	260
September	1992	71.2	265
October	1992	71.9	282
November	1992	73.0	304
December	1992	79.6	300
January	1993	85.1	286
February	1993	87.5	273
March	1993	83.5	279
April	1993	82.0	300
May	1993	81.5	313
June	1993	80.1	314
July	1993	78.3	313
August	1993	74.0	313
September	1993	74.3	305
October	1993	74.3	307
November	1993	77.1	307
December	1993	80.9	305
January	1994	87.3	294
February	1994	92.1	296
March	1994	93.3	308
April	1994	90.5	302
May	1994	91.1	299
June	1994	89.7	289
July	1994	88.8	300
August	1994	86.0	299
September	1994	88.6	304
October	1994	92.0	306
November	1994	96.9	298
December	1994	94.8	289
January	1995	93.7	291
February	1995	89.8	296
March	1995	87.4	302
April	1995	84.5	293
May	1995	83.7	293 297
June	1995	85.3	305
July	1995	89.7	299
August September	1995 1995	92.3 91.7	292 293
September October			
	1995	87.8	308
November December	1995 1995	83.1 83.8	323 309
Socialisti			
January	1996	81.8	301
February	1996	82.0	279
March	1996	83.7	288
April	1996	85.9	291

Date of S	durvey	<u>ICS</u>	<u>Cases</u>
May	1996	86.8	312
June	1996	84.3	312
July	1996	85.1	318
August	1996	89.4	307
-		91.3	303
September	1996		
October	1996	94.2	292
November	1996	95.6	297
December	1996	96.0	300
January	1997	95.9	297
February	1997	97.4	291
March	1997	99.5	281
April	1997	99.8	290
May	1997	98.8	294
June	1997	98.5	306
July	1997	99.0	301
August	1997	99.2	308
September	1997	102.5	298
October	1997	102.7	299
November	1997	105.7	298
December	1997	103.8	298
December	1337	100.0	200
January	1998	105.2	295
February	1998	104.9	286
March	1998	107.1	276
April	1998	107.5	280
May	1998	106.1	279
June	1998	105.9	281
July	1998	105.1	276
August	1998	106.1	272
September	1998	103.5	284
•			
October	1998	101.3	291
November	1998	99.9	298
December	1998	101.1	294
January	1999	104.1	284
February	1999	105.4	279
March	1999	104.8	277
April	1999	104.3	285
May	1999	104.8	293
June	1999	108.1	301
July	1999	109.8	290
August	1999	106.9	291
September	1999	105.5	281
October	1999	103.3	282
November	1999	106.7	267
December	1999	105.4	271
lanuari	3000	100.5	265
January	2000	109.5	265
February	2000	110.5	267
March	2000	112.4	274
April	2000	112.9	283
May	2000	111.8	282
June	2000	111.3	280
July	2000	107.7	280
August	2000	107.9	288
September	2000	107.3	288
October	2000	108.2	298
November	2000	107.0	300
		- -	

Date of S	urvey	<u>ICS</u>	Cases
December	2000	103.2	303
January	2001	98.9	292
February	2001	94.0	287
March	2001	91.7	287
April	2001	89.7	281
May	2001	89.9	280
June	2001	91.9	290
July	2001	93.3	292
August	2001	92.3	292 277
September	2001	86.9	
October	2001	82.1	283
November	2001	78.0	278
December	2001	81.7	297
January	2002	87.6	299
February	2002	90.5	306
March	2002	92.7	283
April	2002	93.2	276
May	2002	94.8	277
June	2002	91.5	275
July	2002	87.6	275
August	2002	86.9	279
September		87.4	284
October	2002	86.2	280
			260 274
November	2002	83.8	
December	2002	80.1	262
January	2003	80.2	283
February	2003	76.6	286
March	2003	74.5	292
April	2003	76.3	287
May	2003	82.9	293
June	2003	87.6	287
July	2003	90.8	279
August	2003	88.2	261
September	2003	86.2	279
October	2003	82.3	281
November	2003	85.5	299
December	2003	90.5	284
January	2004	95.6	275
February	2004	96.2	260
March	2004	94.5	272
April	2004	91.5	276
May	2004	90.8	281
June	2004	92.0	286
July	2004	92.0	279
August	2004	90.0	281
September	2004	89.9	273
October	2004	88.3	273
November	2004	91.8	260
December	2004	89.9	258
January	2005	90.2	252
February	2005	86.6	253
March	2005	86.9	265
April	2005	85.0	277
May	2005	85.6	273

Date of S	urvey	<u>ICS</u>	Cases
June	2005	87.1	245
July	2005	92.0	239
		91.7	
August	2005		246
September	2005	86.0	275
October	2005	76.9	280
November	2005	74.2	277
December	2005	79.2	258
January	2006	86.2	253
February	2006	87.8	272
March	2006	86.3	291
April	2006	84.6	298
May	2006	82.6	284
June	2006	83.8	266
July	2006	80.9	264
August	2006	79.5	275
September	2006	75.3	280
October	2006	80.0	284
November	2006	83.3	278
December	2006	88.9	281
January	2007	89.7	279
February	2007	91.6	280
March	2007	90.1	278
April	2007	88.2	286
May	2007	86.8	284
June	2007	84.0	283
July	2007	86.1	274
August	2007	86.4	278
September	2007	86.5	264
October	2007	82.6	272
November	2007	77.2	269
December	2007	74.7	283
January	2008	73.7	274
February	2008	74.8	265
March	2008	74.2	268
April	2008	67.3	280
	2008	61.9	279
May June	2008	57.7	279 275
July	2008 2008	58.5	281
August		60.6	282
September	2008	65.0	307
October	2008	63.0	293
November	2008	59.5	293
December	2008	56.6	268
January	2009	56.3	270
February	2009	57.6	273
March	2009	55.8	289
April	2009	60.7	281
May	2009	61.6	292
June	2009	67.4	281
July	2009	66.3	288
August	2009	71.7	280
September	2009	73.2	290
October	2009	75.9	274
November	2009	72.7	284
December	2009	72.8	295
Pecellinel	2000	12.0	230

Date of S	Survey	<u>ICS</u>	Cases
January	2010	72.7	295
February	2010	75.9	282
March	2010	73.9	267
April	2010	74.6	278
May	2010	72.5	286 282
June July	2010 2010	73.5 72.2	283
August	2010	72.6	282
September	2010	70.8	276
October	2010	68.9	277
November	2010	67.8	285
December	2010	69.6	284
January	2011	72.9	305
February	2011	75.3	309
March	2011	74.5	308
April	2011	71.6	290
May	2011 2011	70.1 70.5	283 287
June July	2011	70.5 69.5	287
August	2011	61.7	288
September	2011	57.5	289
October	2011	56.1	295
November	2011	61.9	303
December	2011	63.8	304
January	2012	69.1	298
February	2012	72.4	296
March	2012	77.3	305
April	2012	78.6	317
May	2012	78.4	311
June	2012	73.0	308
July	2012 2012	70.4 68.6	299 309
August September	2012	71.0	313
October	2012	73.0	303
November	2012	76.6	285
December	2012	76.9	269
January	2013	76.1	280
February	2013	76.3	289
March	2013	78.3	300
April	2013	79.2	291
May	2013	82.8	281
June	2013	84.0	259
July	2013 2013	87.0 83.6	277 282
August September	2013	82.2	295
October	2013	76.1	262
November	2013	73.8	260
December	2013	74.5	264
January	2014	79.6	279
February	2014	81.5	290
March	2014	81.4	274
April	2014	80.3	270
May	2014	81.6	259
June	2014	83.2	280

Date of S	<u>survey</u>	<u>ICS</u>	<u>Cases</u>
July	2014	84.4	270
August	2014	84.0	268
September	2014	84.6	248
October	2014	85.5	233
November	2014	90.2	233
December	2014	91.9	244
December	2014	91.9	244
January	2015	97.6	261
February	2015	96.7	263
March	2015	99.8	242
April	2015	99.4	235
May	2015	99.6	232
June	2015	97.7	245
July	2015	96.5	251
August	2015	96.7	251
September	2015	94.4	227
October	2015	91.3	224
November	2015	90.7	232
December	2015	91.3	242
January	2016	92.9	243
February	2016	92.6	224
March	2016	92.8	224
April	2016	90.9	235
May	2016	93.0	259
June	2016	93.4	256
July	2016	93.6	247
August	2016	93.9	222
September	2016	95.4	231
October	2016	97.5	232
November	2016	96.3	276
December	2016	93.7	276
January	2017	93.5	280
February	2017	94.3	257
March	2017	97.9	258
April	2017	98.2	266
May	2017	96.9	254
June	2017	96.0	252
July	2017	91.4	262
August	2017	90.6	287
September	2017	90.1	296
October	2017	94.8	297
November	2017	96.3	284
December	2017	94.8	282
January	2018	91.2	273
February	2018	90.5	273 277
March			283
	2018 2018	90.9 93.7	203 294
April			294 297
May	2018	95.3	
June	2018	97.2	285
July	2018	95.5	276
August	2018	93.7	271
September	2018	91.6	268
October	2018	92.9	268
November	2018	93.0	258
December	2018	96.5	260

Date of S	urvey	<u>ICS</u>	<u>Cases</u>
January	2019	94.2	253
February	2019	93.9	249
March	2019	90.1	249
April	2019	94.5	246
May	2019	93.6	241
June	2019	95.9	226
July	2019	93.6	229
August	2019	93.9	239
September	2019	89.3	249
October	2019	88.2	250
November	2019	88.3	264
December	2019	90.6	281
January	2020	91.8	276
February	2020	93.9	275
March	2020	91.6	286
April	2020	82.9	290
May	2020	71.1	305
June	2020	70.2	290
July	2020	69.8	292
August	2020	73.2	296
September	2020	70.9	283
October	2020	75.3	292
November	2020	79.0	276
December	2020	82.1	286
January	2021	81.9	279
February	2021	78.8	280
March	2021	79.5	274
April	2021	82.6	287
May	2021	88.6	289
June	2021	89.6	299
July	2021	89.9	287
August	2021	81.3	288
×9	-		